Docket No.: 7014-101 04-17-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101672514 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Henry H. Wheeler, Jr. Cortland Crandal Name: SICC (Special Industrials Coating Company) Hugh Wheeler, III Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 9750 Washburn Road ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Downey _____ State: CA ZIP: 90241 Other Execution Date: MARCH 19, 2001 ☑ No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 22, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09814552 04/16/2001 LMUELLER 00000077 500337 09814552 40.00 CH)1 FC:581 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terri L. Sale, Esq., Reg. No. 45,066 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 865 South Figueroa Street, 29th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 50-0337 State: CA ZIP: 90017 City. Los Angeles DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Terri L. Sale, Esq. MARCH 22, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 011673 FRAME: 0331

WHEREAS Henry H. Wheeler. Jr., residing at 5400 The Toledo, Long Beach, California 90803, Cortland Crandal, residing at 21871 Ocean Breeze Lane, Huntington Beach, California 92646, and Hugh Wheeler, III, residing at 15450 Idaho Drive, Apple Valley, California 92307. have invented a POLYURETHANE IN INTIMATE CONTACT WITH FIBROUS MATERIAL for which we have this day executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon, said application being identified as Docket No. 7014-101(10020260) by the law firm of Fulbright & Jaworski LLP filed herewith;

WHEREAS, SICC (Special Industrials Coating Company), 9750 Washburn Road, Downey, California 90241, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Henry H. Wheeler, Jr., Cortland Crandal, and Hugh Wheeler, III, by this presence do hereby sell, assign. transfer and set over unto the said SICC (Special Industrials Coating Company), its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith; and we further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost of expense to us, as said SICC (Special Industrials Coating Company) may deem necessary

250096]7_1.DOC

1

PATENT REEL: 011673 FRAME: 0332 MAR-15-01 11:20 FROM:

to make this assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said SICC (Special Industrials Coating Company), its successors and assigns.

Dated: 3/19/0/

Henry H. Wheeler, Jr

Dated: 3.19.01

Cortland Crandal

Dated: 3/19/01

Hugh Wheeler, Ill

26009617_1.DOC

RECORDED: 03/22/2001

2

PATENT REEL: 011673 FRAME: 0333